
www.freepressjournal.in14 Mumbai, Wednesday, June 4, 2025THE  FREE PRESS JOURNAL

(The borrower’s/mortgagor’s attention is invited to the provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured asset).
For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer to link in Karnataka Bank’s Website i.e. https://karnatakabank.com/auction-notice under the head “Auction Notices”/             
“Mega Auction Notices”. The E-auction will be conducted through portal https://auctionbazaar.com/ on 10.07.2025 as per time given above with unlimited extension of 
 05 minutes. The intending bidder is required to register their name at https://auctionbazaar.com/ and get the user-id and password free of cost and get training 
i.e. online training on e-auction (tentatively on 09.07.2025) from M/s Arca Emart Pvt. Ltd., 6-3-1090/1/1, II Floor, Part 2B, Uma Hyderabad House, Rajbhavan Road, 
Somajiguda, Hyderabad–500082, Contact No.: 8370969696 (Shiva) / 7207941010 (Satish / Nilesh), E-mail: contact@auctionbazaar.com / support@auctionbazaar.com.  
Date: 04.06.2025   Place: Mumbai                                                    CHIEF MANAGER & AUTHORISED OFFICER

SALE NOTICE OF 
IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES ON 10.07.2025
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged to the Secured 

“As is where is”, “As is what 
is”, and “Whatever there is” basis on 10.07.2025 at the below mentioned timings for recovery of dues with further interest and cost thereon due to the Karnataka Bank Ltd.
The details are as under: Reserve Price and Earnest Money Deposits details are as under and the Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 09.07.2025 at 
4.00 pm through online payment to the Account (details of which are mentioned below).

Sl 
No

Branch 
Name

Name & Address of the Borrowers/
Guarantors

Balance O/S in Rs. Description of  the Property Reserve Price 
(Rs.)

Auction Time Details for Remit-
ting EMD Account 

No./IFSC CodeEarnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

Rs.

Incremental 
Value of the 

Bid
1 Vile Parle 

Branch
1.Mr. Premshankar Sharma S/o Mr. 
Jivatramji Sharma 
2.Mrs. Bhagavanti Sharma W/o Mr. 
Premshankar Sharma,
Both are addressed at:   Flat No.03, 
Ground Floor, A-Wing, Sai Charan 
Apartments, Gaothan Village Achole, 
Nallasopara, District Palghar – 
401209.
3.Mr. Kailash Vardichand Sharma 
S/o Mr. Vardichand Sharma, 
residing at: Room No.07, Diago 
D’souza Chawl, Bamanwada Behind 
Cigarette Factory, Vile Parle (E), 
Mumbai-400057.

Rs.10,71,958.90 [Rupees 
Ten Lakhs Seventy 
One Thousand Nine 
Hundred Fifty Eight 

and Paisa Ninety Only] 
i.e. Rs.7,28,585.20 

No.5257001800018801  
plus future interest 
from 12.05.2025 

and Rs.3,43,373.70 

No.5257001600014701 
plus future interest from 
28.04.2025 plus costs 
due to the Karnataka 

Bank Ltd – Mumbai-Vile 
Parle Branch, 

All that piece and parcel of Flat 
No.03, Ground Floor, A Wing, 
admeasurng 415 sq. ft. i.e. 
38.57 sq.mtrs., Super Built up 
area in the building known as 
“SAI CHARAN APARTMENT” 
situated at Gaothan Land 
bearing House No.338, Village-
Achole, Taluka-Vasai, District-
Thane within the area of Sub-
Registrar at Vasai 
Boundaries of Property:
East by:  Road       
West by: B & C wing 
North by:  Bungalow
South by: Open 

Rs. 20,75,000/- 11.00 AM
to

11.20 AM

Account number  - 
5253500200004101, 

Karnataka Bank 
Ltd, Mumbai-Vile 

Parle Branch, 
IFSC Code - 

KARB0000525 

Rs. 2,07,500/- Rs.10,000/-

Possession Date/Type of
Possession :-Physical  

Possession     
Possession Taken on 

05.09.2023

4 Kalyan 
Branch

1.M/s Anjaneya Textiles 
Represented by its Partners: (i) Mr. 
Pranay Rameshchandra Karwa and 
(ii) Mr. Mohd Imran Ansari,

Machha Compound Khadeparnear, 
Shaan Hospital, Bhiwandi, Thane, 
Maharashtra-421306,
2.Mr. Pranay Rameshchandra 
Karwa S/o Mr. Rameshchandra 
Karwa,at: Prerna Society, ‘A’ Wing, 
2nd Floor, Tilak Chowk,  Kalyan West, 
Kalyan, Maharashtra-421301,
3.Mr. Anil Shreegopal Karwa S/o 
Mr. Shreegopal Karwa, 
Flat No. 501, Shree Ashtavinayak 
CHS Ltd, Bhide Galli,  Tilak 
Chowk, Kalyan West, Kalyan, 
Maharashtra-421301,
4.Mr. Mohd Imran Ansari S/o Mr. 
Ansari  Mohd. Ajmal Mohd. Jamil,
5.Mr. Ansari Mohamad Ajmal 
Mohamad Jamil S/o Mohd. Jamil 
Ansari,
6.Mrs. Ansari Shabeena Mohamad 
Ajmal W/o Mr. Ansari Mohamad 
Ajmal Mohamad Jamil,
No. 4, 5 & 6 are at: Flat No.2420, 
2nd Floor, Ansari Apt Shanti, 
Nagar Road, Near City Light Hotel, 
Peeranipada Bhiwandi, Thane, 
Maharashtra-421302.

Rs.82,09,129.64 
(Rupees Eighty Two 
lakhs Nine Thousand 
One Hundred Twenty 
Nine and Paisa Sixty 

No.4277000600151001 
as on 06.07.2023 plus 

interest to be added from 
01.05.2023 , plus costs 
due to the Karnataka 

Bank Ltd – Kalyan Branch

All that Part & Parcel of Industrial 
Property bearing House 

2591.00 Sq. Ft built up area, 
Machha Compound, Survey 

No.41, Hissa No.4, Village 
Khoni, Tal. Bhiwandi, District 
Thane-421302 and bounded: 
East: by Road West: by Road 
North: by Adjacent Shed South: 
by Adjacent Shed

Rs. 46,63,000/- 12.20 PM to 
12.40 PM

Account number  - 
4273500200004101, 

Karnataka Bank 
Ltd, 

Kalyan Branch, 
IFSC Code - 

KARB0000427 

Rs. 4,66,300/- Rs.10,000/-

Possession Date/Type of
Possession :-Physical  

Possession     
Possession Taken on 

12.07.2024

All that Part & Parcel of Industrial 
Property bearing House 

1800.00 Sq. Ft built up area, 
Machha Compound, Survey 

No.41, Hissa No.4, Village 
Khoni, Tal. Bhiwandi, District 
Thane-421302 and bounded: 
East: by Road West: by Road 
North: by Adjacent Shed South: 
by Adjacent Shed  

Rs. 32,40,000/- 12.40 PM to 
01.00 PM

Rs. 3,24,000/- Rs.10,000/-

Possession Date/Type of
Possession :-Physical  

Possession     
Possession Taken on 

12.07.2024

3 Navi 
Mumbai 

Seawoods 
Branch 

1.Mr. Malhari Nathu Date,
2.Mrs. Sadhana Malhari Date,
No.1 & 2 are addressed at: Room 
No.202, Plot No.86, Sector-19, 
Nerul, Navi Mumbai–400706.
3.Mrs. Shobha Nathu Date,
addressed at: NL-1B/88/2, 
Sector-10, Nerul West, Navi 
Mumbai-400706,

Rs.21,49,105.31 
No.5177001600064101 
as on 24.05.2025 plus 

interest to be added from 
24.05.2025 , plus costs 
due to the Karnataka 

Bank Ltd –Navi Mumbai 
Seawoods Branch 

admeasuring 40.00 Sq. Mtrs. 
Built up area, 3rd Floor, Building 
No.D-1, Sai Prasad Co-operative 
Housing Society Limited., 
constructed on Plot No.6, Sector 
-48, Nerul (W), Navi Mumbai, 
District Thane and bounded by:   

Open Space North: Open Space              
South: Flat No.15

Rs. 54,30,000/- 11.40 PM to 
12.00 PM

5173500200004101, 
Karnataka Bank 

Ltd, Navi Mumbai 
Seawoods Branch, 

IFSC Code - 
KARB0000517 

Rs. 5,43,000/- Rs.10,000/-

Possession Date/Type of
Possession :-Symbolic 

Possession 
Possession Taken on 

19.08.2024 

2 Mulund 
(W) 

Branch,

1.M/s J.S.M. Enterprises 
Represented by its proprietor: Mr. 
Sanjay Kumar Pandey,
addressed at: Flat No.407, 
Saiprasad Building, Plot No.29, 
Sector-34/C, Kharghar, Raigad – 
410210,
2.Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pandey S/o 
Mr. Ram Narayan Pandey
3.Mrs. Sangita Sanjay Pandey W/o 
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pandey,
No.2 & 3 are addressed at: Flat 
No.407, Saiprasad Building, Plot 

Raigad – 410210,

A] Rs.17,18,299.26 
in PSOD A/c 

No.5897000600001001 
as on 31.05.2025 plus 
interest to be added 

from 01.06.2025 , 
plus costs due to the 
Karnataka Bank Ltd –

Navi Mumbai Kharghar 
Branch 

All that part and parcel of 
Residential Flat No.407, 
admeasuring 24.167 Sq. Mtrs. 
Carpet Area plus 4.440 Sq. 
Mtrs. Terrace Area, on the 

as “Sai Prasad”, situated on the 
Non-agricultural land bearing 

Kharghar, Raigad and bounded:
East: by Passage                     West: 
by Door
North: by Flat No.408           South: 
by Flat No.406

Rs. 46,00,000/- 11.20 PM to 
11.40 PM

5203500200004101, 
Karnataka Bank 

Ltd, 
Mulund (W) Branch, 

IFSC Code - 
KARB0000520 

Rs. 4,60,000/- Rs.10,000/-

Possession Date/Type of
Possession :-Symbolic 

Possession 
Possession Taken on 

03.10.2024 

1.Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pandey S/o 
Mr. Ram Narayan Pandey
2.Mrs. Sangita Sanjay Pandey W/o 
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pandey,
No.1 & 2 are addressed at: Flat 
No.407, Saiprasad Building, Plot 
No.29, Sector-34/C, Kharghar, 
Raigad – 410210.

B]  Rs.11,98,848.19 
in TL A/c 

No.5207001600036401 
as on 30.05.2025 plus 
interest to be added 
from 30.05.2025 plus 

costs due to the 
Karnataka Bank Ltd – 
Mumbai-Mulund (W) 

Branch,

PUBLIC NOTICE

THE SCHEDULE REFERRED TO HEREINABOVE

NOTICE is hereby given to the public at large that we are investigating the 
right, title and interest of Fama Properties Limited, a public limited company 
deemed incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act 2013, having 
CIN:U70109MH2006PLC309316 and having its registered office at One 
International Center, Tower – 1, 4th Floor, S. B. Marg, Elphinstone, Mumbai - 
400013 and also having corporate office address at 401-402 Tower 2A, 4th floor, 
One World Center, Senapati Bapat Marg, Prabhadevi West, Mumbai – 400013 
(“Owner”) in relation to the land more particularly described in the Schedule 
hereunder written (“Land”). 
All persons / entities, including any lender, bank or financial institution or entity 
having any claim and / or demand and/or objection against or in respect of the 
right, title, share or interest of the Owner in / to the Land or any part thereof, in 
furtherance to or under any sale, transfer, assignment, gift, exchange, lease, leave 
and license, tenancy, possession, use, occupation, trust, maintenance, easement, 
acquisition, requisition, right of development, right to utilize development 
potential, FSI consumption, power of attorney, lis pendens, mortgage, lien, 
charge, hypothecation (including by way of receivables), pledge, guarantee, loans, 
debts, advances, inheritance, devise, bequest, partition, settlement, or under any 
corporate structuring or restructuring (including under any merger, demerger, 
insolvency, liquidation, or even otherwise), or under any attachment, injunction, 
decree, order, judgment, or award by any court of law, tribunal, revenue or statutory 
authority or arbitration or under any agreement, memorandum of understanding, 
term sheet and/or any other deed or document (either agitated in any litigation 
or otherwise) or any claim or demand which is adverse to or inconsistent with 
the right, title or interest of the Owner or even otherwise any other right, title, 
demand, claim or interest whatsoever to or in respect of or concerning the Land 
or any part thereof (“Claim”), are hereby required to make the same known in 
writing, to us at our office at Khaitan & Co, Advocates at One World Center, 13th 
Floor, Tower 1C, 841 Senapati Bapat Marg, Mumbai – 400 013, also with a copy 
addressed over email to mumbai@khaitanco.com (marked to the attention of 
Mr Amit H Wadhwani), within 14 (fourteen) days from the date of publication 
hereof together with copies of all documents on the basis of which such Claim, 
demands or rights are being made or agitated, failing which, it shall be presumed 
that no such Claim, demand or objection exists, and even if such Claim, demand 
or objection exists in law, or otherwise, it shall be deemed that the claimant has 
relinquished such Claim, demand or objection and/or waived any right to exercise 
such Claim, demand or objection and the same shall not be binding on the Owner. 

All those pieces or parcels of land admeasuring in aggregate about 7.42 acres 
equivalent to 2.969 hectares (that is, 29,690.00 square meters) comprised in 
Survey Nos 16/3, 16/4, 17/1, 18, 19/1/A/1 and 19/1/A/2 situate, lying and being 
at Village Waishet, Taluka Alibaug, District Raigad and bounded as follows: 
On or towards North by : Survey No. 19/1 Part
On or towards East by  : Alibag Revas Road
On or towards West by : Rashtriya Chemicals and Fertilizers Limited
On or towards South by  : Survey No 16 part
Dated this 4th day of June 2025 For Khaitan & Co

Sd/-
Amit H Wadhwani

Partner

Keep the terraces clean, remove odd articles/junk/scrap

 
 
 
 

Asst. Commissioner B Ward office, 121 Ramchandra Bhatt Marg, Opp. J. J. Hospilal, Mumbai-400009 

ACB/2680/SR/Rev. dt. 02.06.2025 

E-Tender Notice 

MAHA Tender No. 2025 MCGM_1186364_1 

Name of the Work :- Sale of rights for running the staff canteen at "B" Ward Municipal Office Building, 121 
Ramchandra Bhatt Marg, Opp. J J Hospital, Mumbai-400009, on highest quoted monthly 
royalty amount basis over the specified rate list & leave and license basis for the year 
2025-26. 

The bidder with BMC vendor number shall have to pay "E-tender price" as mentioned in the above table through 
online payment gateway before downloading the tender documents. 

Sd/- 02.06.2025 
PRO/574/ADV/2025-26                                                                                    Assistant Commissioner B Ward

BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION

Earnest 
Money 
Deposit  

(Rs.)

Security 
Deposit  

(Rs.)

Scrutiny Fees 
Rs.

Bid Start 
Date & Time

Bid End Date 
& Time

Packet A & B 
Opening Date & Time

Packet C 
Opening Date 

& Time

10,000/- 50,000/- Rs. 363/- +  
Rs. 33/- (9% 

COST) + Rs. 33/- 
(9% COST)  
= Rs. 429/-

04.06.2025 &  
11.00 a.m.

10.06.2025 & 
03.00 p.m.

Packet A 11.06.2025 
& 3.00 p.m.  

Packet B 11.06.2025 
& 3.00 p.m.

17.06.2025 & 
11.00 a.m.


